Resub

MRG

7.08.02



FORM PTO-1598

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		
Please record the attached documents in accordance w		
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:	
DEC Enterprises, Inc.	Name: PROSWING INTERNATIONAL LLC	
04.12.02	Street	
, , , , , ,	Address: 6446 Highway 179	
Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x No	•	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Suite 202	
_x Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sedona</u> State: <u>ARIZONA</u> Zip: <u>86353</u> .	
Other		
Execution Date: April 8, 2002	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?Yes_x_ No	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	opplication the execution date is	
If this document is being filed along with a new application, the execution date is		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,102,140	
Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _x No		
	ence   6. Total Number of Patent Applications and/or	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning the recorded documents should be main		
Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 .	
Firm Name : SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB	Enclosed	
Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	To Be Charged to Deposit Account	
Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 2220	23-0818 .	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore attached document comprises an original document.	going information is true and correct, and any ment or a true copy thereof.	
	July 8, 2002	
Steven W. Weinrieb  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	G daing Cover Sheet 1	
Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 1.		



1 FC:581





FORM PTO-1598

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade		
Please record the attached documents in accordance w		
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:	
DEC Enterprises, Inc.	Name: PROSWING INTERNATIONAL LLC	
4-12-02	Street Address: 6446 Highway 179	
Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: _x_ Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sedona State: ARIZONA Zip: 86353	
Other		
Execution Date:April 8, 2002	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?Yes_x_No	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):  If this document is being filed along with a new a	application, the execution date is	
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,102,140	
Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _x_ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the recorded documents should be mailed:  6. Total Number of Patent Applications and/or Patents Involved In Recording:1		
Name: Steven W. Weinrieb	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 .	
Firm Name : <u>SCHWARTZ &amp; WEINRIEB</u>		
Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway		
Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 222	23-0818	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached document comprises an original docu		
Steven W. Weinrieb	. <u>April 12, 2002</u> .	
Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing Signature	
40.00 CH  Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 1		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEC Enterprises, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal offices at 140 Alta Vista Drive, Sedona, AZ 86351, is the assignee of the patent for a Automated Hole-In-One Recording System, for which Letters Patent of the United States have been issued, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Patent No. 5,102,140, granted April 7, 1992;

WHEREAS, ProSwing International, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal offices at 6446 Highway 179, Suite 202, Sedona, ARIZONA 86353, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that have been, may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this Assignment any information necessary or desirable to identify said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

1

In Witness whereof, we have hereus below.	nto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated
ASSIGNOR:	
Date: 4/8/02	DEC Enterprises, Inc.  Daniel E. Cohen, President
Subscribed and sworn to before me this S day of	of April ,2002
(Notary Seal)	Notary Public

**RECORDED: 04/12/2002**